

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29693/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2011 in MA No.469/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GANGA DARSHAN RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHAKAR RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)
(office report on default)

Date: 20/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah,Adv. [NOT PRESENT]

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv. [NOT PRESENT]

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Needful shall be done by the counsel for the petitioners within two
weeks from today, failing which, special leave petition shall stand
dismissed for non-prosecution without any further reference to the
Bench.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
|Court Master

|
|