

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29693/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-01-2011
in MA No. 469/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

GANGA DARSHAN RAM (DEAD) THROUGH LR. & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

SUDHAKAR RAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 100011/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 100014/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 100018/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 100785/2023 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kanhaiya Priyadarshi, AOR
Mr. Ayush Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Ms. Manisha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Daksh Jain, Adv.
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.
Ms. Mani Mala Roy, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. H.K Naik, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 100011/2023, IA No. 100014/2023 and IA No.
100018/2023 are allowed.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned
judgment and order. Accordingly, the special leave
petition is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

